	Price	Total Price
528	\$ -	\$ -
11	\$ -	\$ -
528	\$ -	\$ -
528	\$ -	\$ -
1	\$ -	\$ -
2	\$ -	\$ -
4	\$ -	\$ -
4	\$ -	\$ -
1	\$ -	\$ -
1	\$ -	\$ -
		\$ -
	11 528 528 1 2 4 4	528 \$ - 528 \$ - 1 \$ - 2 \$ - 4 \$ - 4 \$ - 1 \$ -

-Per Cable Drop - Includes Cable, jacks, faceplates/biscuits, labor (e.g., installation, termination, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Patch Panels 1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF 48 10' Station Patch Cords Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF) -Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords -	Unit Price	Total Price
-Per Cable Drop - Includes Cable, jacks, faceplates/biscuits, labor (e.g., installation, termination, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Patch Panels 1 'Patch Cords for MDF/IDF 48 10' Station Patch Cords Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF) -Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords -		
testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Patch Panels 1 'Patch Cords for MDF/IDF 48 10' Station Patch Cords Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF) -Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords -	\$ -	\$ -
Patch Panels 1 1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF 48 10' Station Patch Cords 48 Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF) - -Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) - 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords - 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords -		
1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF 10' Station Patch Cords 48 Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF) -Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords -		
Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF) -Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords -	\$ -	\$ -
Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF) -Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords -	\$ -	\$ -
IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords -	\$ -	\$ -
IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords - 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords -	\$ -	\$ -
Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) - 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords - 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords -		
1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords - 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords -		
3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords -	\$ -	\$ -
	\$ -	\$ -
Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials)	\$ -	\$ -
	\$ -	\$ -
Demo of Existing Cabling	\$ -	\$ -
Total Cost		\$ -

Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
432	\$ -	\$ -
9	\$ -	\$ -
432	\$ -	\$ -
432	\$ -	\$ -
2	\$ -	\$ -
4	\$ -	\$ -
8	\$ -	\$ -
8	\$ -	\$ -
1	\$ -	\$ -
1	\$ -	\$ -
		\$ -
	432 432 432 2 4 8 8 8	9 \$ - 432 \$ - 432 \$ - 432 \$ - 432 \$ - 432 \$ - 1 \$ - 1 \$ -

-Per Cable Drop - Includes Cable, jacks, faceplates/biscuits, labor (e.g., installation, termination, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Patch Panels 8 \$ 1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF 384 \$ 10' Station Patch Cords 7 - Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1 m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords 3 m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords 3 m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords 4 cother Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials) 1 \$ Demo of Existing Cabling	Unit Price	Total Price
-Per Cable Drop - Includes Cable, jacks, faceplates/biscuits, labor (e.g., installation, termination, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Patch Panels 8 \$ 1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF 384 \$ 10' Station Patch Cords 7 - Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1 m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords 3 m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords 3 m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords 4 cother Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials) 1 \$ Demo of Existing Cabling		
testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Patch Panels 1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF 384 \$ 10' Station Patch Cords Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF) - Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords 7 the Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials) 1 \$ Demo of Existing Cabling 1 \$	- \$	-
Patch Panels 8 \$ 1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF 384 \$ 10' Station Patch Cords 384 \$ 10' Station Patch Cords 384 \$ Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF) - \$ -Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) - \$ 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords - \$ 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords - \$ Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials) 1 \$ Demo of Existing Cabling 1 \$		
1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF 10' Station Patch Cords 384 \$ 10' Station Patch Cords 384 \$ Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF) -Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords 5 The Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials) 1 \$ Demo of Existing Cabling 1 \$		
10' Station Patch Cords Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF) -Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords - \$ Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials) 1 \$ Demo of Existing Cabling 1 \$	- \$	-
Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF) -Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords - \$ Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials) 1 \$ Demo of Existing Cabling	- \$	-
-Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords - \$	- \$	-
IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.) Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) - \$ 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords - \$ 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords - \$ Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials) 1 \$ Demo of Existing Cabling 1 \$	- \$	-
Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel) 1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords - \$ Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials) 1 \$ Demo of Existing Cabling		
1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords - \$ 3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords - \$ Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials) 1 \$ Demo of Existing Cabling 1 \$	<u> </u>	
3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords - \$ Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials) 1 \$ Demo of Existing Cabling 1 \$	- \$	-
Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials) 1 \$ Demo of Existing Cabling 1 \$	- \$	-
Demo of Existing Cabling 1 \$	- \$	-
	- \$	-
Total Cost	- \$	-
Total Cost	\$	

		Price
336	\$ -	\$ -
7	\$ -	\$ -
336	\$ -	\$ -
336	\$ -	\$ -
-	\$ -	\$ -
-	\$ -	\$ -
-	\$ -	\$ -
-	\$ -	\$ -
1	\$ -	\$ -
1	\$ -	\$ -
		\$ -
	- - - - 1	- \$ - - \$ - - \$ -

Description	Qty	Unit	Total
Tarver Elementary School		Price	Price
······································	226		- E &
Horizontal Structured Cable (Average Cost/Data Drop)	336	-	·
-Per Cable Drop - Includes Cable, jacks, faceplates/biscuits, labor (e.g., installation, termination,			
testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.)		<u></u>	
Patch Panels	7	\$ -	\$ -
1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF	336	\$ -	\$ -
10' Station Patch Cords	336	\$ -	\$ -
Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF)	-	\$ -	\$ -
-Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in			
IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.)			
Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel)	-	\$ -	\$ -
1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords	-	\$ -	\$ -
3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords	-	\$ -	\$ -
Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials)	1	\$ -	\$ -
Demo of Existing Cabling	1	\$ -	\$ -
Total Cost			\$ -
*Attach a Proposal Bill of Materials to the Prcing Form for each School			

Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
Shadow Ridge Middle School			
Horizontal Structured Cable (Average Cost/Data Drop)	1,296	\$ -	\$ -
-Per Cable Drop - Includes Cable, jacks, faceplates/biscuits, labor (e.g., installation, termination,			
testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.)			
Patch Panels	27	\$ -	\$ -
1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF	1,296	\$ -	\$ -
10' Station Patch Cords	1,296	\$ -	\$ -
Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF)	7	\$ -	\$ -
-Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in			
IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.)			
Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel)	14	\$ -	\$ -
1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords	28	\$ -	\$ -
3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords	28	\$ -	\$ -
Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials)	1	\$ -	\$ -
Demo of Existing Cabling	1	\$ -	\$ -
Total Cost			\$ -
*Attach a Proposal Bill of Materials to the Prcing Form for each School			

Description	Qty	Unit	Total
		Price	Price
Silver Hills Middle School		y	
Horizontal Structured Cable (Average Cost/Data Drop)	1,248	\$ -	\$ -
-Per Cable Drop - Includes Cable, jacks, faceplates/biscuits, labor (e.g., installation, termination,			
testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.)			
Patch Panels	26	\$ -	\$ -
1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF	1,248	\$ -	\$ -
10' Station Patch Cords	1,248	\$ -	\$ -
Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF)	2	\$ -	\$ -
-Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in		,	<u> </u>
IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.)			
Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel)	4	\$ -	\$ -
1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords	8	\$ -	\$ -
3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords	8	\$ -	\$ -
Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials)	1	\$ -	\$ -
Demo of Existing Cabling	1	\$ -	\$ -
Total Cost			\$ -
*Attach a Proposal Bill of Materials to the Prcing Form for each School			

Description	Qty	Unit	Total
		Price	Price
Horizon High School		,	
Horizontal Structured Cable (Average Cost/Data Drop)	2,028	\$ -	\$ -
-Per Cable Drop - Includes Cable, jacks, faceplates/biscuits, labor (e.g., installation, termination,			
testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.)			
Patch Panels	43	\$ -	\$ -
1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF	2,028	\$ -	\$ -
10' Station Patch Cords	2,028	\$ -	\$ -
Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF)	6	\$ -	\$ -
-Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in		<u>,</u>	<u> </u>
IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.)			
Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel)	12	\$ -	\$ -
1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords	24	\$ -	\$ -
3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords	24	\$ -	\$ -
Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials)	1	\$ -	\$ -
Demo of Existing Cabling	1	\$ -	\$ -
Total Cost			\$ -
*Attach a Proposal Bill of Materials to the Prcing Form for each School			

Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
Mountain Range High School			
Horizontal Structured Cable (Average Cost/Data Drop)	1,824	\$ -	\$ -
-Per Cable Drop - Includes Cable, jacks, faceplates/biscuits, labor (e.g., installation, termination,			
testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.)			
Patch Panels	38	\$ -	\$ -
1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF	1,824	\$ -	\$ -
10' Station Patch Cords	1,824	\$ -	\$ -
Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF)	4	\$ -	\$ -
-Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in			
IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.)			
Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel)	8	\$ -	\$ -
1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords	16	\$ -	\$ -
3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords	16	\$ -	\$ -
Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials)	1	\$ -	\$ -
Demo of Existing Cabling	1	\$ -	\$ -
Total Cost			\$ -
*Attach a Proposal Bill of Materials to the Prcing Form for each School			

Description	Qty	Unit	Total
		Price	Price
Hunters Glen Elementary School		,	
Horizontal Structured Cable (Average Cost/Data Drop)	432	\$ -	\$ -
-Per Cable Drop - Includes Cable, jacks, faceplates/biscuits, labor (e.g., installation, termination,			
testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.)			
Patch Panels	9	\$ -	\$ -
1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF	432	\$ -	\$ -
10' Station Patch Cords	432	\$ -	\$ -
Fiber Bookhous Cobline from MDF to IDF (Avenues Cost on MDF IDF)	4	ć	
Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF)	1	\$ -	\$ -
-Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in			
IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.)	2	ć	<u></u>
Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel)	2	\$ -	\$ -
1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords	4	\$ -	\$ -
3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords	4	\$ -	Ş -
Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials)	1	\$ -	\$ -
Demo of Existing Cabling	1	\$ -	\$ -
Total Cost			\$ -
*Attach a Proposal Bill of Materials to the Prcing Form for each School			

Description	Qty	Unit	Total
Contumy Middle School		Price	Price
Century Middle School	4.404		
Horizontal Structured Cable (Average Cost/Data Drop)	1,104		
-Per Cable Drop - Includes Cable, jacks, faceplates/biscuits, labor (e.g., installation, termination,			
testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.)			
Patch Panels	23	\$ -	\$ -
1' Patch Cords for MDF/IDF	1,104	\$ -	\$ -
10' Station Patch Cords	1,104	\$ -	\$ -
Fiber Backbone Cabling from MDF to IDF (Average Cost per MDF-IDF)	1	\$ -	\$ -
-Per IDF - Includes cable, labor (e.g., installation, splicing-24 strands including 12 in MDF & 12 in			
IDF per backbone cable, testing, labeling, as-built documentation, etc.)			
Fiber Termination Shelf (e.g., FDU Panel)	3	\$ -	\$ -
1m Duplex LC/APC to LC/APC SMF Patch Cords	6	\$ -	\$ -
3m Duplex LC/APC to LC/UPC SMF Patch Cords	6	\$ -	\$ -
Other Miscellaneous Costs (List on Bill of Materials)	1	\$ -	\$ -
Demo of Existing Cabling	1	\$ -	\$ -
Total Cost			\$ -
*Attach a Proposal Bill of Materials to the Prcing Form for each School			